



「GV SRAAC LIMIT

6-2-1012, 2nd Floor, TGV Mansion, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500004, (T.S.), India.

Phone: +91-40-23313842 Fax: +91-40-23313875 Cell: +91 98483 09777

E-mail: hyd2alkalies@gmail.com; hyd_2alkalies@rediffmail.com http://www.tgvgroup.com CIN: L24110AP1981PLC003077



REF:TGVSL:SEC:Reg.7(3):2024-25:

April 10, 2024

BSE Limited (DCS - CRD) 25th Floor, P J Towers **Dalal Street** MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR)

Regulations, 2015.

Ref: Company Scrip Code 507753.

%%%

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended 31.03.2024.

Please take the same in your records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

For TGV SRAAC Limited

(V. Radhakrishna Murthy)

Chief General Manager &

Company Secretary

Encl: As above.

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 7(3) OF THE SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

- We the undersigned, hereby certify that all activities pertaining to equity share transfer facility of the company M/s. TGV SRAAC LIMITED (Scrip Code: BSE 507753) for the Financial Year from 1st April, 2023 to 31st March, 2024 has been maintained by the Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA & STA) M/s. AARTHI CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED (SEBI registration number INR000000379), having office at 1-2-285, Domalguda, Hyderabad 500 029, Telangana in effective and efficient manner.
- 2. This Certificate is issued in pursuance of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and should not be used for any other purpose.

For TGV SRAAC Limited

(V. Radhakrishna Murthy) Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Place: Hyderabad Date: 08th April, 2024 (G. Bhaskara Murthy)

General Manager

For Aarthi Consultants Private Ltd